
 

 

 

Ergebnisse 
DHM Ski Alpin 

vom 09. bis 10.01.2020 

in Warth-Schröcken 
 

Ausrichter: Universität Konstanz 

Veranstalter: Allgemeiner Deutscher Hochschulsportverband 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 
 



Teamwertung DHM Ski Alpin 2020

1. Platz SL / D Wiesler  Maren  UNI Augsburg  00:33,58 00:33,80 01:07,38

SL / H Krahnert  Lucas  UNI Augsburg  00:33,92 00:33,84 01:07,76

RS / D Wiesler  Maren  UNI Augsburg  00:33,58 00:33,80 01:07,38

RS / H Krahnert  Lucas  UNI Augsburg  00:33,76 00:33,24 01:07,00

RS / D Auer  Mareen  UNI Augsburg  00:35,63 00:36,14 01:11,77

05:41,29

2. Platz SL / D Intlekofer  Tanja  UNI Konstanz  00:35,23 00:36,11 01:11,34

SL / H Tinsel  Paul  UNI Konstanz  00:33,94 00:34,66 01:08,60

RS / D Intlekofer  Tanja  UNI Konstanz  00:34,89 00:34,77 01:09,66

RS / H Tinsel  Paul  UNI Konstanz  00:34,31 00:34,00 01:08,31

RS / D Wenk  Olivia  UNI Konstanz  00:34,70 00:35,24 01:09,94

05:47,85

3. Platz SL / D Wirth Theresa TU München 00:35,62 00:37,24 01:12,86

SL / H Kolb Leopold TU München 00:32,85 00:32,98 01:05,83

RS / D Wirth Theresa TU München 00:35,62 00:36,64 01:12,26

RS / H Walther Niklas  TU München 00:34,38 00:33,73 01:08,11

SL / H Loipetssperger Felix TU München 00:34,51 00:35,54 01:10,05

05:49,11



Do 09 JAN 2020

Start Time: 10:15

Technical Delegate: Gerald Walch

Thorsten Hütsch

Assistant Referee Herbert Ringer

Christian Schöpf

Erik Schaufelberger

Finish Referee Gerald Walch

Course setter Thomas Burda

Gates/Turning Gates 24/22

10:15

F-factor: 1010

Run 1 Run 2 Race

Time Rank Time Rank Points

1 25 Rauleder Corinna UNI Konstanz  ALUMNI 00:43,50 00:43,35 01:26,85 00:00,00 124,3398422

2 17 Schoe Annika UNI Konstanz  ALUMNI 00:48,32 00:46,46 01:34,78 00:07,93 227,9128411

1 56 Schöpf Christian UNI Konstanz  ALUMNI 00:38,69 00:38,64 01:17,33 00:00,00 0

2 60 Seifert Matthias UNI Göttingen ALUMNI 00:41,03 00:40,95 01:21,98 00:04,65 60,73322126

3 81 Hütsch Thorsten Uni ALUMNI 00:42,30 00:42,89 01:25,19 00:07,86 102,6587353

4 80 Schaufelberger Erik UNI Münster ALUMNI 00:44,01 00:45,77 01:29,78 00:12,45 162,6083021

5 74 Fötinger Christian UNI Krems ALUMNI 00:46,21 00:45,55 01:31,76 00:14,43 188,4688995

78 Ringer Herbert HS Weingarten ALUMNI 00:44,55 DNS -1010

00:40,00

1 2 Wiesler  Maren  UNI Augsburg  11604 00:33,58 00:33,80 01:07,38 00:00,00 0

2 4 Intlekofer  Tanja  UNI Konstanz  16713 00:34,89 00:34,77 01:09,66 00:02,28 34,17631345

3 1 Wenk  Olivia  UNI Konstanz  14731 00:34,70 00:35,24 01:09,94 00:02,56 38,37340457

4 3 Wilke  Kimberly  UNI Düsseldorf  16117  00:35,14 00:35,16 01:10,30 00:02,92 43,76966459

5 8 Dietsche  Nadja  UNI Heidelberg  00:35,36 00:36,35 01:11,71 00:04,33

6 9 Auer  Mareen  UNI Augsburg  00:35,63 00:36,14 01:11,77 00:04,39

7 6 Wirth Theresa TU München 15561 00:35,62 00:36,64 01:12,26 00:04,88 73,14930246

8 5 Paland  Jill  UNI Kiel  15765  00:36,21 00:36,93 01:13,14 00:05,76 86,34016028

9 21 Langwieser Kira TU München 00:37,91 00:36,22 01:14,13 00:06,75

10 24 Klocke Agisa UNI Bonn 16452 00:37,97 00:36,60 01:14,57 00:07,19 107,7753042

11 15 Eberle  Silvia  UNI Augsburg  00:38,11 00:36,59 01:14,70 00:07,32

12 10 Tress Marie Bodensee Campus 00:37,61 00:37,57 01:15,18 00:07,80

13 12 Nann  Leah  LMU München  00:39,77 00:38,68 01:18,45 00:11,07

14 7 Achilles  Christina  UNI Heidelberg  14352 00:42,03 00:41,57 01:23,60 00:16,22 243,131493

15 23 Holzschuh  Vivian  IST-Hochschule  00:42,64 00:41,63 01:24,27 00:16,89

16 11 Häringer  Leonie  UNI Konstanz  00:47,87 00:42,08 01:29,95 00:22,57

17 16 Urban  Jaqueline UNI Kiel  00:46,65 00:45,87 01:32,52 00:25,14

18 20 Kramer  Elisa  UNIBW München  00:47,84 00:47,34 01:35,18 00:27,80

19 13 Warter  Vanessa  UNIBW München  00:47,47 00:48,74 01:36,21 00:28,83

14 Businger  Aline  UNI Konstanz  DNS

18 Pearce Charlotte TU München DNS

19 Shabanaj   Flutura  UNIBW München  DNS

22 Heidorn  Kjara  UNI Kiel  DNF

1 57 Holzmann  Benedikt  HS Kempten  00:33,03 00:32,90 01:05,93 00:00,00

2 51 Thomas  Rico  TU Chemnitz  12161  00:32,81 00:33,53 01:06,34 00:00,41 6,280903989

3 77 Krahnert  Lucas  UNI Augsburg  00:33,76 00:33,24 01:07,00 00:01,07

4 52 Denteler  Johannes  FH Landshut  15646  00:33,73 00:33,96 01:07,69 00:01,76 26,96192932

5 70 Walther Niklas  TU München 00:34,38 00:33,73 01:08,11 00:02,18

6 53 Tinsel  Paul  UNI Konstanz  11636 00:34,31 00:34,00 01:08,31 00:02,38 36,45988169

7 55 Zimmermann  Paul   UNIBW München  12150  00:35,09 00:35,15 01:10,24 00:04,31 66,02608828

8 69 Tinsel  Max  UNI Konstanz  00:36,19 00:35,52 01:11,71 00:05,78

9 75 Greßler  Marcel  TU Ilmenau  00:37,97 00:37,52 01:15,49 00:09,56

10 54 Dichev Dimo TU München 25069 00:38,59 00:37,02 01:15,61 00:09,68 148,2906113

11 71 Wilhelm Samuel UNI Heidelberg  00:38,74 00:37,47 01:16,21 00:10,28

12 59 Schubert  Leo  HDM Stuttgart  00:35,38 00:42,05 01:17,43 00:11,50

13 68 Stuchtey  Pius  UNI Konstanz  00:38,87 00:39,18 01:18,05 00:12,12

14 63 Wach   Dominik   UNIBW München  00:40,17 00:38,32 01:18,49 00:12,56

15 72 Harder  Benedikt   UNIBW München  00:39,85 00:39,08 01:18,93 00:13,00

16 64 Wendland   Malte  UNIBW München  00:39,93 00:40,27 01:20,20 00:14,27

17 62 Mielecke  Mitchell  UNI Hannover  00:40,88 00:40,02 01:20,90 00:14,97

18 61 Ebener  Luca  UNI Konstanz  00:40,78 00:41,21 01:21,99 00:16,06

19 67 Schöchle  Finn  UNI Kiel  00:42,25 00:41,99 01:24,24 00:18,31

20 73 Pütter   Lucas   UNIBW München  00:45,85 00:40,55 01:26,40 00:20,47

21 79 Zerhusen Lennart UNI Heidelberg  00:46,19 00:45,31 01:31,50 00:25,57

22 65 Gauger  Niklas  UNI Kiel  01:13,58 01:26,27 02:39,85 01:33,92

58 Kolb Leopold TU München 00:33,84 DNF

76 Koch Béla UNI Konstanz  00:39,65 DNF

66 Loipetssperger Felix TU München DNF

Course name: Rennstrecke Salober

Deutsche Hochschulmeisterschaften Ski alpin 2020
inkl. Alumni Cup 

Official Results GIANT SLALOM

Technical Data

Race Information Run 2

Course setter Thomas Burda

Diff.

Number of Competitors Female: 25 || Number of Competitors Male: 31

CODE Total

Gates/Turning Gates 24/22

Start Time 12:30

Rank Bib Last Name First Name Hochschule

Referee:

Jury:

Start Time

Chief of Race:

Start Referee

Race Information Run 1

Vertical Drop: 175m

Homologation Number:

Start Altitude: 1865,0m

Finish Altitude: 1690,0m



Fr 10 JAN 2020

Start Time: 10:15

Technical Delegate: Gerald Walch

Thorsten Hütsch

Assistant Referee Herbert Ringer

Christian Schöpf

Erik Schaufelberger

Finish Referee Gerald Walch

Course setter Thomas Burda

Gates/Turning Gates 42/40

10:15

F-factor: 730

Run 1 Run 2 Race

Time Rank Time Rank Points

1 18 Rauleder Corinna UNI Konstanz  ALUMNI 00:47,42 00:47,69 01:35,11 00:00,00 74,243

1 61 Schöpf Christian UNI Konstanz  ALUMNI 00:41,66 00:44,67 01:26,33 00:00,00 0

2 71 Ringer Herbert HS Weingarten ALUMNI 00:51,18 00:53,39 01:44,57 00:18,24 154,24

63 Seifert Matthias UNI Göttingen ALUMNI 00:44,41 DNF -730

78 Schaufelberger Erik UNI Münster ALUMNI 00:47,66 DNF -730

1 5 Wiesler  Maren  UNI Augsburg  11604 00:32,86 00:34,08 01:06,94 00:00,00 0

2 3 Intlekofer  Tanja  UNI Konstanz  16713 00:35,23 00:36,11 01:11,34 00:04,40 47,983

3 4 Wenk  Olivia  UNI Konstanz  14731 00:34,99 00:37,00 01:11,99 00:05,05 55,072

4 1 Wirth Theresa TU München 15561 00:35,62 00:37,24 01:12,86 00:05,92 64,559

5 13 Auer  Mareen  UNI Augsburg  00:36,29 00:37,58 01:13,87 00:06,93

6 8 Langwieser Kira TU München 00:35,98 00:38,20 01:14,18 00:07,24

7 7 Eberle  Silvia  UNI Augsburg  00:36,43 00:38,21 01:14,64 00:07,70

8 14 Dietsche  Nadja  UNI Heidelberg  00:38,48 00:37,73 01:16,21 00:09,27

9 16 Tress Marie Bodensee Campus 00:39,06 00:39,90 01:18,96 00:12,02

10 2 Achilles  Christina  UNI Heidelberg  14352 00:40,63 00:42,49 01:23,12 00:16,18 176,45

11 6 Holzschuh  Vivian  IST-Hochschule  00:46,96 00:50,07 01:37,03 00:30,09

12 15 Warter  Vanessa  UNIBW München  00:53,61 00:56,86 01:50,47 00:43,53

13 11 Kramer  Elisa  UNIBW München  01:12,65 00:54,36 02:07,01 01:00,07

9 Urban  Jaquelin  UNI Kiel  DNF

10 Shabanaj   Flutura  UNIBW München  DNS

12 Heidorn  Kjara  UNI Kiel  DNS

17 Pearce Charlotte TU München DNS

19 Klocke Agisa UNI Bonn 16452 DNF

1 56 Kolb Leopold TU München 00:32,85 00:32,98 01:05,83 00:00,00

2 57 Holzmann  Benedikt  HS Kempten  00:32,32 00:33,53 01:05,85 00:00,02

3 53 Thomas  Rico  TU Chemnitz  12161  00:32,49 00:34,49 01:06,98 00:01,15 12,753

4 69 Krahnert  Lucas  UNI Augsburg  00:33,92 00:33,84 01:07,76 00:01,93

5 51 Tinsel  Paul  UNI Konstanz  11636 00:33,94 00:34,66 01:08,60 00:02,77 30,717

6 64 Walther Niklas  TU München 00:34,71 00:35,80 01:10,51 00:04,68

7 52 Zimmermann  Paul   UNIBW München  12150  00:35,62 00:37,66 01:13,28 00:07,45 82,614

8 62 Tinsel  Max  UNI Konstanz  00:36,40 00:36,99 01:13,39 00:07,56

9 54 Dichev Dimo TU München 25069 00:36,24 00:42,01 01:18,25 00:12,42 137,73

10 55 Denteler  Johannes  FH Landshut  15646  00:34,34 00:44,58 01:18,92 00:13,09 145,16

11 68 Greßler  Marcel  TU Ilmenau  15668 00:42,18 00:41,52 01:23,70 00:17,87 198,16

12 73 Stuchtey  Pius  UNI Konstanz  00:42,48 00:44,30 01:26,78 00:20,95

13 72 Wach   Dominik   UNIBW München  00:45,31 00:45,97 01:31,28 00:25,45

14 65 Wendland   Malte  UNIBW München  00:46,46 00:49,92 01:36,38 00:30,55

15 76 Schöchle  Finn  UNI Kiel  00:46,97 00:52,37 01:39,34 00:33,51

16 67 Pütter   Lucas   UNIBW München  00:50,30 00:50,54 01:40,84 00:35,01

17 59 Gauger  Niklas  UNI Kiel  01:08,38 01:11,62 02:20,00 01:14,17

60 Schubert  Leo  HDM Stuttgart  00:36,89 DNF

58 Wilhelm Samuel UNI Heidelberg  DNF

66 Ebener  Luca  UNI Konstanz  DNF

70 Mielecke  Mitchell  UNI Hannover  DNF

74 Harder  Benedikt   UNIBW München  DNF

77 Zerhusen Lennart UNI Heidelberg  DNF

Official Results SLALOM

1690,0m

Vertical Drop: 108m

Homologation Number:

Race Information Run 2

Course setter

Number of Competitors Female: 20 || Number of Competitors Male: 27

Jury:

Referee:

Chief of Race:

Start Referee

Start Time

Race Information Run 1

Total Diff.

Deutsche Hochschulmeisterschaften Ski alpin 2020
inkl. Alumni Cup

Technical Data

Course name: Rennstrecke Salober

Start Altitude: 1798,0m

Finish Altitude:

Rank Bib Last Name First Name Hochschule CODE

Thomas Burda

Gates/Turning Gates 46/44

Start Time 12:45


